

SLP(C)No. 4079 OF 2004
ITEM No.15

Court No. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4079/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2003 in CWP 5271/03
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUNITA RAJU AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 12/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr.LN Rao,ASG
M/s TV Ratnam,P. Parmeswaran,Advs.

For Respondent (s)Mr.PP Rao,Sr.Adv.
M/s VSR Krishna,Yash Pal Dhingra,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable on 5th April, 2004. Dasti service is permitted, in addition.

[Naresh Kumar] [Janki Bhatia]
AR-cum-PS Court Master