

\220

SLP(C)No. 4079 OF 2004
ITEM No.5

Court No. 2

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.1 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4079/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2003 in CWP 5271/03
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUNITA RAJU AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for directions)

Date : 24/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. B. Dutta,ASG
Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani,Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. V.S.R. Krishna,Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The directions of the Tribunal directing the personal presence of the Secretary in the court on 24th September,2004 is dispensed with. However, he shall be represented by his counsel and the counter, if any, be filed as stipulated by the tribunal.
Contempt proceedings are not stayed.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master